MCG Surge
Branch Panel Surge Protector
 MODEL: 120LS
Protect branch panels with the 120kA/phase 120LS
series from MCG Surge Protection. The SPD offers
three times redundant protection paths per phase and
continuous monitoring of protection status. Sensitive
equipment remains online and undamaged by tran-

120LS 277Y DS UFP SS
SERIES VOLTAGE DISCONNECT SWITCH* UPGRADED FRONT PANEL* NEMA 4X ENCL. STAINLESS STEEL*
Model Ordering Example: 120LS-277Y-DS-UFP-SS
NOTE: Additional options: Low-impedance MZ Cable (10AWG) and flush-mount kit must be ordered as separate line items.                                                                 *optional
UL 1449 5th Edition Listed
20-Year Protector Warranty
Lifetime Module Replacement
Ipeak = 120,000A
MIL STD
220a
(50 Ohm)
120VAC 220VAC 240VAC 277VAC 347VAC 480VAC
-30db 25kHz 25kHz 25kHz 50kHz 50kHz 50kHz
-40db 125kHz 180kHz 180kHz 100kHz 100kHz 100kHz
-50db 210kHz 210kHz 210kHz 180kHz 170kHz 170kHz
-60db 250kHz 250kHz 250kHz 200kHz 190kHz 190kHz
 Filter Attenuation
MCG Surge Protection - 12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, NY 11729 - Made in the USA - www.mcgsurge.com
email: info1@mcgsurge.com      phone: 631-586-5125      toll-free: 1-800-851-1508
Specifications •	 ANSI / IEEE C62.41-2002
•	 IEC 61643-1-1998
•	 UL 1449, 5th Edition
MCG Surge - 120 LS Series
SPD Type:
I(n):
Maximum Continuous Operating VAC (MCOV):
Varistor MCOV:
SCCR:
Surge Current/Phase (8/20μs):
Surge Life/Phase(8/20μs):
Surge Current/Mode (8/20μs):
Surge Current/Mode, “D” Models (8/20μs):
Response Time:
Energy Absorption (8/20μs) in Joules:
Status Indicators:
Modes of Protection:
Operating Altitude:
Temp. (Operating/Storage):
Enclosure:
Dimensions:
Mounting:
Conduit Fitting Hole:
Weight:
UL File Number:
UL Certification:
ARRA Certification:
Type 2
10kA
115% Rated Line Voltage
125% Rated Line Voltage Minimum
100kA AIC
1 Event - 120kA.
10,000 Events: 6kA.
L-N: 80kA; L-G: 40kA; N-G: 120kA; L-L: 120kA
L-G: 120kA; L-L: 120kA
<5 ns
8,832-32,400J
LED Status Indicators (internal & external)
L-N, L-G, L-L, N-G
13,000ft. (4000m)
0 degrees to +70 degrees C/-40 degrees to +85 degrees C
NEMA 4, 14 gauge steel, powder coated
17” x 15” x 6” (432 x 381 x 153mm)
17.75” x 13”/.313”ID - 4 holes, (451 x 330mm/7.9mm ID) - 4 holes
1” trade size located at the bottom of enclosure
30 lbs. (14.4 kg)
E322161
UL Listed to 1449 5th Edition, UL96A Compliant
Complies with ARRA 1605 requirements
LS Series VPR: These VPR represent standard wiring plus the upstream overcurrent safety device (circuit breaker). For best performance,